Fingerprinting Express Celebrates Grand Opening of Its 5th Nevada Location in Henderson

Fingerprinting Express Expands to Henderson: Bringing Workforce Solutions and Full Employment Screening Services with a 'Culture to Care®' Mission to the Community



Henderson, Nevada Jan 28, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Fingerprinting Express Celebrates Grand Opening of Its 5th Nevada Location in Henderson



Fingerprinting Express, Nevada's premier provider of fingerprinting and workforce solutions, is thrilled to announce the grand opening of its **5th location** in Henderson. The event will take place on **Wednesday, February 5th, from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM**, with a ribbon-cutting ceremony led by the Vegas Chamber at **11:30 AM**.

This grand opening marks a significant milestone in Fingerprinting Express's **22nd year of business**, furthering its commitment to helping Nevadans get to work faster. The Henderson location will provide the same trusted services Fingerprinting Express is known for, including fingerprinting, background checks, and pre-employment solutions tailored to businesses and individuals.

Owner **Monica Pappas** has worked tirelessly for over a year to bring Fingerprinting Express to Henderson, addressing the community's growing need for fast, reliable workforce solutions. "We're excited to finally open our doors in Henderson on Warm Springs Road and Stephanie Street," said Pappas. "This expansion allows us to better serve our community while staying true to our **'Culture to Care®'** philosophy."

Since 2003, Fingerprinting Express has demonstrated its dedication to giving back, offering nearly **\$1,000,000 in discounted services** to volunteers, teachers, nonprofits, active military members, and other deserving groups. This "Culture to Care®" mission is the backbone of the company's operations, ensuring its services extend beyond business to make a meaningful impact on the community.

Event Details

- When: Wednesday, February 5th, 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
- **Ribbon Cutting:** 11:30 AM, led by the Vegas Chamber
- Where: Fingerprinting Express Henderson Location 1485 W Warm Springs Rd Suite 105, Henderson, NV 89014

The event will feature a ribbon-cutting ceremony, networking opportunities, and tours of the new facility. Local dignitaries, community leaders, and business owners are invited to join the celebration.

Fingerprinting Express's Henderson location will offer:

- Fingerprinting, Notary Services, Passport/Visa Photo Services
- Background Checks for Employment and Licensing
- Drug Testing, Pre-Employment Physicals, TB & Titers Testing
- Customized Workforce Solutions for Businesses
- Secure Document Shredding and Alcohol Awareness Cards

As a certified **Women-Owned Business Enterprise**, Fingerprinting Express takes pride in its customer-focused approach, 22 years of industry experience, and contributions to Nevada's workforce development.

For more information, visit <u>www.fingerprintingexpress.com</u> or contact **Krista Hamilton** at 702-760-2109.

About Fingerprinting Express

Founded in 2003, Fingerprinting Express is a Nevada-based leader in workforce solutions, offering fingerprinting, background checks, and pre-employment services. With a mission rooted in its **"Culture**"



to Care®'' philosophy, the company has provided nearly \$1,000,000 in discounted services to support its communities. Known for speed, accuracy, and exceptional service, Fingerprinting Express helps individuals and businesses thrive with compliance.

Media Inquiries:

Krista Hamilton

fe@fpexs.com

702-760-2109

Contact:

Krista Hamilton Fingerprinting Express Phone: 702-760-2109 Email: fe@fpexs.com

Media Contact

Fingerprinting Express

*******@fpexs.com

Source : Fingerprinting Express

See on IssueWire